THE CHARTER OF THE CITY OF PINE LAKE, GEORGIA Notice is hereby given that an Ordinance 2022-04 will be introduced to amend the

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE OF PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO

Charter of the City of Pine Lake, Georgia, with said Ordinance being captioned as follows: ORDINANCE AMENDING THE CHARTER OF THE CITY OF PINE LAKE TO CHANGE

TITLE OF DIRECTOR OF ADMINISTRA-TION TO CITY MANAGER; TO CLARIFY INCONSISTENT CHARTER LANGUAGE ON ADMINISTRATIVE DUTIES OF MAYOR AND OF CITY MANAGER: TO CLARIFY THE POWER OF THE MAYOR PRO TEM TO VOTE AS A MEMBER OF COUNCIL WHEN TEMPORARILY SERVING AS

ORDINANCE; TO REMOVE CERTAIN MU-**NICIPAL COURT FEES; TO PROVIDE FOR** SEVERABILITY, AN EFFECTIVE DATE AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. Date of initial introduction and formal first

MAYOR; TO CLARIFY ACTIONS TO BE TAKEN BY RESOLUTION RATHER THAN

read of the proposed Ordinance 2022-04 is scheduled for Tuesday, November 29, 2022 at 7:00pm. Second read and 1st adoption of the Ordinance is scheduled for Tuesday, December 13, 2022 at 7:00pm. meetings of Mayor and Council and are to

Final adoption of the Ordinance is scheduled for Tuesday, January 10, 2023 at 7:00pm. All stated meetings are regularly scheduled be held at 459 Pine Drive, Pine Lake, GA 30072.

A copy of the proposed Ordinance and Charter Amendment is on file in the Office of the City Clerk of the City of Pine Lake for the purposes of examination and inspection

by the public and is available upon request. Copy can also be found on the City of Pine Laké website at www.pinelakega.net .